Shop No. 213 A/1 GRD Floor Gupta Compound Darukhana Kolsa Bunder Road Mazgaon

Mumbai 400010 . Tel : 022 23744538, Email

STANDARD TARRIF

STEEL WORK ( PLATE RENEWAL WITH STEEL
M.S. Plate renewal minimum WT (40Kg.)
M.S. Plate renewal in open areas

M.S. Plate renewal in Tank /Enclosed areas
Renewal of Internals minimum Charges
Steel section renewal open areas

Steel section renewal in Tanks /Enclosed areas
M.S. Plate renewal <8mm thk

Corrugated Bulkheads

Welding of Doublers minimum wt. 40 kg.
Steel Work remove /Fair /refit

M.S. Chgrd. Plate renewal

Weld Seams Repairs /Butts

Single Run
Double run

Tripple Run
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UNIT

L/S

Kg.

L/S

Kg.

Kg

Kg.

Kg.

Kg.

Kg.

Mtr
Mtr

Mtr

RATE

5000.00

120.00

140.00

2880.00

120.00

140.00

150.00

145.00

2560.00

110.00

120.00

350.00
450.00

500.00
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Pipe Renewal M.S. Sch . 40

Size Of Pipe Unit Renewal Rate Rs
25mm NB Per RM 500.00
40mm NB Per RM 692.00
50mm NB Per RM 1100.00
65mm NB Per RM 1350.00
80mm NB Per RM 1850.00
100mm NB Per RM 2700.00
125mm NB Per RM 2900.00
150mm NB Per RM 4250.00
200mm NB Per RM 5450.00
250mm NB Per RM 6820.00
300mm NB Per RM 10500.00
PIPE RENEWAL M.S.SCH. -80

Size Of Pipe Unit tenewal Of Rates
25mm NB Per RM 750.00
40mm NB Per RM 983.00
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50mm NB
65mm NB

80mm NB

100mm NB
125mm NB
150mm NB
200mm NB

250mm NB

Note : For Pipe Renewals :

1) Above tariff is for straight Pipe Only .

Per RM
Per RM

Per RM

Per RM

Per RM

Per RM

Per RM

Per RM

2) Minimum Rate for 1 mtr will be charged .

1420.00
2250.00

2650.00

3650.00

6250.00

6925.00

10950.00

13428.00

3) Pipe renewal is enclosed spaces , tank , engine room Bilges will be
charges 12% extra over the standard tariff.

4) For Pipes of non standard Dia rates for the Next larger size will be charged

5) Rates for renewal of copper Pipe will be 6 times the rate for renewal of MS

pipe.

6) Rate for Renewal of SS Pipe will be 5.5 times the cost for renewal of MS

pipe.

7) Galvanised Pipe charges 40% Extra over MS Pipe rates .

8) Pipe pressure test 20% extra .

9) Removal & Refitting of Pipelines 40% of the renewal rate.

SHORT BEND RENEWAL M.S. SCH. - 40
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Size Of Pipe
25mm NB
40mm NB
50mm NB
65mm NB
80mm NB
100mm NB
125mm NB
150mm NB

200mm NB
250mm NB

300mm NB

SHORT BEND RENEWAL M.S. SCH. - 40
Size Of Pipe

25mm NB

40mm NB

50mm NB

65mm NB

80mm NB

100mm NB
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Unit
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

Each
Each

Each

Unit

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Renewal Of Rates
175.00
275.00
425.00
480.00
700.00
925.00
1410.00
2050.00

4300.00
6250.00

8350.00

Renewal Of Rates
175.00
275.00

425.00
480.00
700.00

925.00
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125mm NB Each 1410.00

150mm NB Each 2050.00
200mm NB Each 4300.00
250mm NB Each 6250.00
300mm NB Each 8350.00

LONG BEND RENEWAL M.S. SCH. - 40

Size Of Pipe Unit Renewal Of Rates
25mm NB Each 200.00

40mm NB Each 358.00

50mm NB Each 500.00

65mm NB Each 750.00

80mm NB Each 1160.00
100mm NB Each 1584.00
125mm NB Each 3450.00
150mm NB Each 5474.00

SHORT BEND RENEWAL M.S. SCH. - 80

Size Of Pipe Unit Renewal Of Rates
25mm NB Each 224.00

40mm NB Each 475.00
50mm NB Each 682.00
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65mm NB Each 850.00

80mm NB Each 1175.00
100mm NB Each 1498.00
125mm NB Each 2350.00
150mm NB Each 3450.00
200mm NB Each 7260.00

Larger than 200mm NB will be quoted on request from client .

LONG BEND RENEWAL M.S. SCH. - 80

Size Of Pipe Unit Renewal Of Rates
25mm NB Each 350.00

40mm NB Each 595.00

50mm NB Each 850.00

65mm NB Each 1184.00
80mm NB Each 2050.00
100mm NB Each 2350.00
125mm NB Each 3950.00
150mm NB Each 9124.00

Greater than 150mm NB will be quoted for on request .
M.S. FLANGES RENEWAL .
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Size Of Pipe Unit Renewal Of Rates

25mm NB Each 350.00
40mm NB Each 500.00
50mm NB Each 654.00
65mm NB Each 876.00
80mm NB Each 1032.00
100mm NB Each 1750.00
125mm NB Each 2250.00
150mm NB Each 2750.00
200mm NB Each 4875.00
250mm NB Each 6375.00
300mm NB Each 7350.00

M.S. NUTS & BOLT RENEWAL .

10mm x50mm 25.00
12mm x50mm 32.00
14mm x60mm 45.00
16mm x65mm 50.00
18mm x100mm 65.00
20mm x100mm 70.00
20mm x175mm 82.00
22mm x175mm 125.00
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G.l. ‘U’ CLAMPS WITH TEFLON / LEAD STRIPS RENEWAL .

SIZE UNIT RENEWAL RATE RS.
25mm NB Each 20.00

40mm NB Each 110.00

50mm NB Each 125.00

65mm NB Each 125.00

80mm NB Each 150.00
100mm NB Each 175.00
125mm NB Each 195.00
150mm NB Each 375.00
200mm NB Each 495.00

Larger than 200mm will be quoted for on request from customer .

STEEL RENEWAL LABOUR AND CONSUNABLE CHARGES = RS. 55 PER KG.

STEEL RENEWAL MINIMUM CHARGES IMTR X1IMTR.
MS PIPE RENEWAL CHARGES = RS. 275 PER INCH PER MTR.
MS. PIPE MINIMUM CHARGES =1 MTR

BEND, ELBOW, REDUCER, T- JOINT CHARGES 1MTR (M.S. PIPE) ANY
CRITICAL JOB QUATED AFTER SHOWING THE JOB.
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1) ALL WORK CARRIED OUT BY US WILL BE CHARGED AS PER TARIFF

2) ALL WORKS CARRIED OUT AT ANCHORAGE ADDITIONAL 20% CHARGES
APPLICABLE.

3) VAT TAX, SERVICE TAX , AND OTHER TAXES ARE APPLICABLE BY LOCAL
GOVERNMENT RULES WILL BE CHARGED EXTRA.

4) FOR ALL WORK CARRIED OUT AT ANCORAGE. ADDITIONAL 20 % CHARGES
APPLICABLE.

5) FOR MOBILISING WORK FORCE AND MATERIALS / EQUIPMENTS AT PORTS
OTHER THAN MUMBAI PORT TRUST DOCKS TRAVEL /TRANSPORT COSTS
INCURRED WILL BE RECOVERED AT ACTUALS.

6) TRANSPORTATION /HANDLING CHARGES FOR HEAVY / LARGE ITEMS WILL
BE CHARGABLE.

7) FOR WORK CARRIED OUT AT ANCHORAGE LAUNCH EXPENSES INCURRED BY
US WILL BE ADDITIONAL.

8) ANY WORK OUT SIDE MUMBAI MUNICIPAL LIMITS WILL BE CHARGED 25%
EXTRA ON TARRIF RATE .

9) OVER TIME WILL BE CHARGED 20% PLUS TARIFF RATE .

10)ADMIN CHARGES WILL BE CHARGED 5% PLUS INVOICE VALUE .

11)FOR JOBS NOT COVERED IN STANDARD TARIFF ASEPERATE QUOTE CAN BE
OBTAINED ON CASE TO CASE BASIS.

12) TARIFF FOR WORK ON MUMBAI PORT TRUST AND ANCHORAGE. TARIFF
DOES NOT INCLUDE COSTS FOR POWER SUPPLY FOR REPAIR WORKS

13) PAYMENT WILL BE PAID IN 30 DAYS AFTER SUBMISION OF INVOICE.

14) 50% ADVANCE ALONG WITH WORK ORDER.

Contact: Mr. Ganga Sagar Mishra 9322648317,9987342557

FOR : OM SHANTI MARINE SERVICES

www.omshantimarineservices.com



http://www.omshantimarineservices.com/

